Election: 2012 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2012-11-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 65628
Ballots Cast: 45761

Voter Turnout: 70%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: BRISTOL 14(Voter Turnout: 67% - Total Registered Voters: 859)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 298 57.53
NO (NON) 220 42.47

Contest: PRESIDENT & VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
OBAMA/BIDEN (DEM) 320 55.46
ROMNEY/RYAN (REP) 241 41.77
JOHNSON/GRAY (LIB) 8 1.39
WRITE-IN (NON) 6 1.04
STEIN/HAWKINS (GRN) 2 0.35

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BILL FOSTER (DEM) 311 55.73
JUDY BIGGERT (REP) 242 43.37
WRITE-IN (NON) 5 0.9

Contest: STATE SENATOR TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JIM OBERWEIS (REP) 283 50
CORINNE M. PIEROG (DEM) 283 50

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - FIFTIETH REP. DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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KAY HATCHER (REP)
ANDREW BERNARD (DEM)

Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name
BECKY MORGANEGG (REP)
DANAE IACOVELLA (DEM)

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name
ERIC C. WEIS (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name

KEN TOFTOY (REP)
MICHAEL E. DABNEY (IND)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

283
278

Total Votes
289
259

Total Votes
459
0

Total Votes
274

247

0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name

AMY L. CESICH (DEM)
JUDY GILMOUR (REP)
JOHN A. SHAW (REP)
JOHN PURCELL (REP)

MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA (REP)
ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (H.D.) (REP)

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT

Candidate Name
JOE BIRKETT (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Total Votes
318
271
224
223
198
174

Total Votes
448
0

50.45
49.55

Vote %
52.74
47.26

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
52.59
47.41

Vote %
22.59
19.25
15.91
15.84
14.06
12.36

Vote %
100
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Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MELISSA S. BARNHART (REP) 445 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 1 - SURCHARGE TO IMPROVE 911 SYSTEM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 411 73.79
YES (NON) 146 26.21

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 2 REDUCE EVERY LEVY 20%

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 388 73.07
NO (NON) 143 26.93

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 3 ELECTRICITY AGGREGATE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 6 66.67
YES (NON) 3 33.33
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