Election: 2012 General

Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2012-11-05 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 65628

Ballots Cast: 45761 Voter Turnout: 70% Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: BRISTOL 14(Voter Turnout: 67% - Total Registered Voters: 859)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 298
 57.53

 NO (NON)
 220
 42.47

Contest: PRESIDENT & VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
OBAMA/BIDEN (DEM)	320	55.46
ROMNEY/RYAN (REP)	241	41.77
JOHNSON/GRAY (LIB)	8	1.39
WRITE-IN (NON)	6	1.04
STEIN/HAWKINS (GRN)	2	0.35

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BILL FOSTER (DEM)	311	55.73
JUDY BIGGERT (REP)	242	43.37
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	0.9

Contest: STATE SENATOR TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JIM OBERWEIS (REP)	283	50
CORINNE M. PIEROG (DEM)	283	50

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - FIFTIETH REP. DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

KAY HATCHER (REP) ANDREW BERNARD (DEM)	283 278	50.45 49.55
Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT		
Candidate Name BECKY MORGANEGG (REP) DANAE IACOVELLA (DEM)	Total Votes 289 259	Vote % 52.74 47.26
Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY		
Candidate Name ERIC C. WEIS (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 459 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: CORONER		
Candidate Name KEN TOFTOY (REP) MICHAEL E. DABNEY (IND) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 274 247 0	Vote % 52.59 47.41 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRIC	Г 1	
Candidate Name AMY L. CESICH (DEM) JUDY GILMOUR (REP) JOHN A. SHAW (REP) JOHN PURCELL (REP) MATTHEW G. PROCHASKA (REP) ROBERT E. DAVIDSON (H.D.) (REP)	Total Votes 318 271 224 223 198 174	Vote % 22.59 19.25 15.91 15.84 14.06 12.36
Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT		
Candidate Name JOE BIRKETT (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 448 0	Vote % 100 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % MELISSA S. BARNHART (REP) 445 100 NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 1 - SURCHARGE TO IMPROVE 911 SYSTEM

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 NO (NON)
 411
 73.79

 YES (NON)
 146
 26.21

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 2 REDUCE EVERY LEVY 20%

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 388
 73.07

 NO (NON)
 143
 26.93

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 3 ELECTRICITY AGGREGATE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % NO (NON) 6 66.67 YES (NON) 3 33.33